

TIDEWATER OIL CQ, M8B, AN NY

P. O. Box 249 Hobbs, New Mexico

May 21, 1964

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico

> Re: Application for Dual Completion (Conventional), S. J. Sarkeys Well No. 3 Unit C, Section 26, T-21-S, R-37-E

Gentlemen:

Please find attached Tidewater's application for dual completion for its S. J. Sarkeys Well No. 3. This well is to be completed as a conventional oil-oil dual completion in the Blinebry Oil and Drinkard Pools. Production will be through parallel strings of 2-1/16 inch O.D. tubing. The zones will be segregated by a Baker Model "D" Packer.

Waivers from offset operators have been requested and will be forwarded to you.

Very truly yours,

TIDEWATER OIL COMPANY Original Signed Ly C. L. Wade Area Superintendent

WCS/ep

Attachments



THACHAS SIGNATANASIAN

and sur at State and the second second

êtar (11

a di kara da kara da kara kara da kara d ananti poli influence

and set in a second of the second by a second C. AN A STREET, A STREET STREET lease percention of Maari pater.

e e na se a la la se en en antideres en en angel e este par par la seconda de la seconda.

and a constant

1.4379 (1.247 YAN)

an a trainn a' Christian (1997) an a christeach a Stain (1997) ACAT & ADA

3 **5** - 5

1973年1月17日1日·¹6

NEW MENTOO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

APPLICATION FOR MULTIPLE COMPLETION HOBBS OFFICE 0. C. C.

5-1-61

perator	Tidewater Oi	1 Company	County MAILS Cont		Well No	5-21-64	
ddress Box 249, Hobbs, N		bs. New Mexico	Lease	Lease S. J. Sarkeys		3	
cation Unit		Section 26	Township	21-S	Range	37-E	
Well	C	vation Commission heretofore	aurhorized	the multiple completion	of a well in	these same pools or in the	
Has the New	Mexico Oil Conser		NO	• •			
same zones	within one mile of t	he subject well? YES	-1484	; Operator, Lease, an	d Well No.:		
If answer is ;	yes, identify one su	th mstance. order ther					
		Tidewater Oil Comp.	any - 5.	J. Saraeys nell	NU. I		
The following facts are submitted:		d: Tipper		Intermediate		Lower Zone	
		2011e			Zone		
a. Name of	Pool and Formation	Blinebry 011			+-	Drinkard	
5. Top and	Bottom of	1700 EVED (1	5720-5850 (Bst.)			6430-6450 (Est.)	
Pay Se		3/40-3030 (A	2/				
	ations)	(s) 011				011	
c. lype of p d. Method o	production (Oil or Ga					Flowing	
	ng or Artificial Lift)	Flowing					
The followin	ng or attached (Pl	ease mark YES or NO)					
Singla Lakela	ir Oil Companing Petroleum	Box 1858, Roswell, M y, 520 E. Broadway, Corporation, Box 350 814 Roswell Petrole	00, Fort	Worth 5, Texas	nexic o		
Towas	Pacific Oil C	ompany, 200 S. rowin	EL, UOON	. New Mexico			
Con16 C	MI Company, B	ox 2167. Hobbs, New	MEXICO				
Marsh1 a	. All & Rofini	ng Company. Box 234	7, NODDS	Maxico			
Contir	ental Oil Com	pany, Box 1377, Ros	METT [®] NE	FICALLU			
Vere all on	erators listed in Iter	n 5 above notified and furnish	ed a copy of	this application? YES	X _NO_	If answer is yes, give d	
		n 5 above notified and furnish -21-64	ned a copy of	this application? YES	<u>X</u> NO _	If answer is yes, give de	
Were all op of such not		n 5 above notified and furnish - 21-64					
of such not	ification	-21-04		gent	f the	Tidewater Oil	
of such not	ATE: I, the undersi	gned, state that I am the	A horized by s	gent o	f the	Tidewater Oil that this report was prepared	
of such not	ATE: I, the undersi	-21-04	A horized by s	gent o aid company to make thi , correct and complete t	f the s report; and o the best o	Tidewater Oil that this report was prepared	
of such not	ATE: I, the undersi	gned, state that I am the	A horized by s	gent aid company to make thi , correct and complete t Original Sign	f the s report; and the best o ed By	Tidewater Oil that this report was prepared	
of such not CERTIFIC/ CORI ader my super	ATE: I, the undersi, Dany vision and direction	gned, state that I am the (company), and that I am authand that the facts stated the	A horized by size rein are true	aid company to make thi , correct and complete t Original Sign O. L. VAI	f the s report; and o the best o ed By E Signatur	Tidewater Oil I that this report was prepared f my knowledge. Area Supt.	
of such not CERTIFIC/ Com nder my super	ATE: I, the undersing ATE: I, the undersing	gned, state that I am the (company), and that I am auth and that the facts stated the	A horized by s rein are true	gent aid company to make thi , correct and complete t Original Sign O. L. VAI on (or administrative ap	f the s report; and o the best o ed By E Signatur proval, the	Tidewater Oil I that this report was prepared I my knowledge. Area Supt. e New Mexico Oil Conservation	
of such not CERTIFIC/ Com ader my super Should Comm	ATE: I, the undersi Dany vision and direction I waivers from all of ission will hold the	gned, state that I am the (company), and that I am auth and that the facts stated the fset operators not accompany application for a period of tw	A horized by size rein are true an application enty (20) day	aid company to make thi , correct and complete t Original Sign O. L. VAI on for administrative ap rs from date of receipt b	f the s report; and o the best o ed By E Signatur proval, the y the Commi	Tidewater Oil I that this report was prepared f my knowledge. Area Supt. e New Mexico Oil Conservation ssion's Santa Fe office. If,	
of such not CERTIFIC/ CORI ader my super Should Commi	ATE: I, the undersing ATE: I, the undersing PARY vision and direction I waivers from all of ission will hold the parts	gned, state that I am the (company), and that I am auti and that the facts stated the fset operators not accompany application for a period of two	A horized by survey rein are true an application enty (20) day hearing is re	aid company to make thi , correct and complete t Original Sign O. L. VAI on for administrative ap rs from date of receipt b eccived by the Santa Fe	f the s report; and o the best o ed By E Signatur proval, the y the Commission office, the	Tidewater Oil I that this report was prepared I my knowledge. Area Supt. e New Mexico Oil Conservation ssion's Santa Fe office. If, application will then be proce	
of such not CERTIFIC Com Inder my super Should Comminiater s NOTE: If the	ATE: I, the undersing TE: I, the undersing any vision and direction I waivers from all of ission will hold the said twenty-day perior proposed multiple of	gned, state that I am the (company), and that I am auti and that the facts stated the fset operators not accompany application for a period of two	A horized by size rein are true an application enty (20) day hearing is re- corchodox we	gent aid company to make thi , correct and complete t Original Sign O. L. VAI on for administrative ap vs from date of receipt b eccived by the Santa Fe Il location and or a non	f the s report; and o the best o ed By Signatur proval, the y the Commi office, the standard pro-	I that this report was prepared f my knowledge. Area Supt. e New Mexico Oil Conservation ssion's Santa Fe office. If, application will then be process pration unit in either or both o	

TIDEWATER OIL COMPANY

F. D. Bog 549 Hobbs. New Maxico

May 21, 1964

ADDRESS LIST ATTACHED

Application for Busi Complexion
(Conversionsl) & J Surface
vell No. 3, Unit C, Section 26,
I-25-6, A-27-5, Les Co., New Mexico

Gratiemes:

Please find attached Tidewater's application for dual completion for its 5. J. Sarkeys Well Mt. J. This well is to be completed as a conventional edi-oil dual completion in the Blinebry and Dail hand Pools. Production will be through parallel strings of 2-4/16 inch J.B. Chbing. The romes will be Assergated by a Stater Medal "D" Packer.

Tidewster has requested administrative approval from the New Mexico 341 Conservation Commission for thus dual completion. In order the Facilitate action on our application, it would be grantly oppredicted if non would say the attached waiver and forward to your carlies convenience is the straper addressed envelops provided to the Secretary Director of the Aus Mexico Gitemearvation Commission.

Fary They's Mouse

REPRESE OF CONTRACT

C.E. Illade

Du Su Ang Asse Aunasserdent

FISKep

1 Magine Coss

PLACE :

DATE:

TO:

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission Box 871 Santa Fe, New Mexico

The undersigned, being an authorized representative of the offset operator, has been duly informed by Tidewater Oil Company of its intention to conventionally dual complete its S. J. Sarkeys Well No. 3, located in Unit "C", Section 26, T=21=S, R=37=E, Les County, New Mexico, as a Blinebry (oil) and Drinkard (oil) producer and hereby waives all objections to said dual completion.

NAME OF COMPANY

REPRESENTATIVE OF COMPANY

TIDEWATER OIL COMPANY P. O. BOX 249 Hobbs, New Mexico

ADDRESS LIST

Shell Oil Company Box 1858 Roswell, New Mexico

Sinclair Oil Company 520 East Broadway Hobbs, New Mexico

Lakland Petroleum Corporation Box 3500 Fort Worth 5. Texas

Harper Oil Company 814 Roswell Petroleum Bldg. Roswell, New Mexico

Texas Pacific Oil Company 200 S. Fowler Hobbs, New Mexico

Gulf Oil Company Box 2167 Hobbs, New Mexico

Humble Oil & Refining Company Box 2347 Hobbs, New Mexico

Continental Oil Company Box 1377 Roswell, New Mexico TIDEWATER OIL COMPANY SKETCH OF PRESENT COMPLETION & PROPOSED DUAL STRING COMPLETION S. J. Sarkeys No. 3 Unit "C", Sec. 26, T-21-S, R-37-E Lea County, New Mexico



NOTE: No temperature survey available. Cement behind 5-1/2" casing calculated to 3200'. Cement volumes on 13-3/8" and 8-5/8" calculated to circulate.